NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and 

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. Consideration. The City hereby commits to provide Forty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($45,000.00) of CARES Act funding (the “Grant Funds”) to achieve the directives outlined in the 

above recitals, which recitals are hereby incorporated by reference. The District agrees to use 

these funds for the objective identified in this Agreement and will use its best efforts to achieve